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First Reliance Mortgage Quick Reference Guide: 

1. Login to https://firstreliance.mortgagebotlos.com/login. 

2. Loan Questions: Email any of our underwriters or your Account Executive 

3. How Do I Add Loans to My Pipeline? Review the Job Aid – How To Import and Register A Loan 
File 

4. How Do I Submit a Loan File for AUS (DU or LPA)? Review the Job Aid – How To Submit A Loan 
File to AUS (DU or LPA) 

5. How Do I Lock an Interest Rate? Review the Job Aid – How To Lock an Interest Rate 

6. How do I Submit Loan Documents? Review the Job Aid – How to Upload Loan Documents 

7. How Do I Schedule My Loan Closing? 
a. Please email your closer to tentatively set up your closing, at least 2 weeks prior to anticipated 

closing date.  
b. Complete the closing request Form (found in the Resource Center).  
c. Image this form along with all required closing documents.  
d. Use the Link for “Imaging” “Upload Document” on website  
e. Verify you are uploading to the correct loan. Choose document type “CW-Closing Request “  
f. Click “Submit”  
g. You must upload your Approval and Closing Documents 5 business days prior to your closing 

date so we have time to issue the Closing Disclosure.   

8. How Do I Submit a Correspondent Loan File for Purchase? 
a. Complete the Purchase Transmittal form found in the Resource Center.  
b. Use the Link for “Imaging” “Upload Document” on website  
c. Verify you are uploading to the correct loan. Choose document type “CW-Purchase Package 

Deliver”  
d. Click “Submit” 

e. Correspondents, please make sure you have First Reliance’s Mortgagee Clause on all insurance 
documents prior to uploading your Purchase package request. 

9. Important Note: Remember to use the following address for line 5 of your 4506T/C  

a. Equifax Workforce Solutions, LLC, 11432 Lackland Rd., St. Louis, MO 63146 
 

 
                                     Conventional Mortgage                 Govt. / Jumbo  
Title Mortgagee Clause         Hazard Mortgagee Clause        Hazard Mortgagee Clause 
FIRST RELIANCE BANK, ISAOA/ATIMA                  FIRST RELIANCE BANK, ISAOA/ATIMA                     FIRST RELIANCE BANK, ISAOA/ATIMA 
2170 WEST PALMETTO STREET                               PO BOX 961292                                                             900 JOHNNIE DODDS BLVD, 200 
FLORENCE, SC 29501                                                 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0292                                  MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464 
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First Reliance Mortgage 
Contact Information  

 
  
DIRECTOR WHOLESALE AND 
CORRESPONDENT LENDING 

John Higdon 
Office: 864-603-5326 
Cell: 864-414-1926 

Email: jhigdon@firstreliance.com 
 

ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE 
Chad Gilmore 

Virginia, North Carolina, Tennessee 
Cell: 540-309-4967 

Email: cgilmore@firstreliance.com 
 

ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE 
Marci Williams 

South Carolina, Georgia and Florida 
Cell: 843-408-3215 

Email: mwilliams@firstreliance.com 
 

COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST 
Joyce Brinck 

Office: 864-603-5327 
Email: jbrinck@firstreliance.com 

 
SENIOR CORRESPONDENT 

SPECIALIST/CLOSER 
Toni Duncan 

Office: 843-674-3050 
Email: tduncan@firstreliance.com 

SENIOR WHOLESALE 
SPECIALIST/CLOSER 

Dani Smith 
Office:  843-674-3052 

Email: dwsmith@firstreliance.com 
 

PRICING 
Albert Williams 

Office: 843-375-3675 
Email: awilliamsjr@firstreliance.com 

 
UNDERWRITER 

Valerie Faulkner 
Office: 843-674-3054 

Email: vfaulkner@firstreliance.com 
 

UNDERWRITER 
Jeffrey Roeder 

Office: 864-603-5327 
Email:  jroeder@firstreliance.com 

 
UNDERWRITER 

Lisa Kneppelt 
Office: 843-674-3053 

Email:  lkneppelt@firstreliance.com 
 

SERVICING  
Sharon Saylors 

Office:  843-789-1019 
Email:  ssaylors@firstreliance.com
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